
 

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

 

 

Information Governance 

Charter House 

7 Alma Street 

Luton 

LU1 2PJ 

 

Email elft.foi@nhs.net   

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk    

  

10 May 2023 

 
Our reference: FOI DA4427 
 
 
I am responding to your request for information received 28 October 2022. I am sincerely sorry 
for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
 
I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not 
hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Keshia Harvey 
Information Governance Manager 
 
 
If you are dissatisfied with the Trust’s response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an 
internal review of this decision.  
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information 
Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be 
contacted at:  
 
Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 
 
Tel: 0303 123 1113 
Web: www.ico.org.uk   
 
Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of 
East London NHS Foundation Trust.  Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention 

mailto:elft.foi@nhs.net
https://www.elft.nhs.uk/
http://www.ico.org.uk/


 

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

Request: 
 
Question 1: The Trust's total expenditure on private mental health services, for the 

financial year 2021 - 2022. 
 
Answer: The total spend on private mental health services for April 2021 - March 2022 

was £6,260,368. 
 
Question 2: A breakdown of how much money was paid to private healthcare 

providers, broken down by company, by your Trust, in the financial year 
2021 - 2022. 

 
Answer: Please see table below: 
   

Service Provider Amount (£) 

Angel Support Living LTD 22,747.49 

Barchester Healthcare LTD 104,548.63 

Bntl Care LTD 49,235.15 

Clandon Care LTD 74,362.78 

Cygnet Health Care LTD 1,480,759.74 

De Coverly LTD 5,940.00 

Ebenezer Residential Care Home 32,847.32 

Elysium Healthcare LTD 22,342.71 

First Care Lodge LTD 181,309.69 

Florence Nightingale Hospitals LTD 67,155.00 

Four Seasons Health Care LTD 16,011.44 

Glancestyle Care Homes LTD 164,163.75 

Hc-One Oval LTD 11,162.89 

Kalsi Care 65,199.20 

L&Q Living 187,297.20 

Look Ahead Care & Support LTD 1,526,152.97 

Mornington Care LTD 38,218.08 

Newnton House 81,231.40 

Northbrook Homes LTD 112,168.57 

Nouvita LTD 138,821.25 

Oakwood Lodge 156,228.91 

Orchid Lodge LTD 62,558.72 

Orri LTD 8,750.00 

Partnerships In Care LTD 64,167.89 

Priory Ticehurst House 446,946.87 

Riverside House Residential Care Home 43,874.16 

Sequence Care Group 10,356.48 

Shanti Healthcare LTD T/A Kestrel House 35,865.19 

St Andrews Healthcare 510,433.78 

St Josephs Hospice 25,780.98 

Twyford Care LTD 63,000.47 

Vernacare LTD 23,784.74 

Vision Mh LTD 336,015.00 

Whitepost Health Care Group 90,930.00 

 
 


